


Stone
place

kidney

stone

more than  Pottom part
of the

hours 24 _
urinary
tract
kidney

status

injurie
S

death

injurie
S

death

injurie
s

death

less than 1
m f
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

tod41

19

tol4 5
m F
17 5
0 0
13 1
0 0
0 0
0 0

to 24 15
m f
15 14
0 0
14 7
0 0
4 2
0 0

to 44 25
m f
18 20
0 1
22 6
0 0
2 1
0 0

and 45

more

19

14

10

total
m f
89 49
2 1
73 18
0 0
16 7
0 0

total

138

91

23



stone

waiting bottom part  injurie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 1
of the S
urinary death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

tract

Table 3.3.2 Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2008

Stone place less than 1 to41 tol4 5 to 24 15 to 44 25 and more 45 total total

status



more than
24 hours

kidney

stone

bottom part
of the

urinary tract

kidney

stone

injurie
S

death

injurie
S

death

injurie
S

death

16

21

31

16

17

21

13

11

31

29

18

13

79

87

40

44

23

18

123

110

58



bottom part  injurie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 6 0 10
of the S
waiting
urinary tract death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Table 3.3.3 Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2009
Stone less than 1 to 4 1 to 14 5 to 24 15 to 44 25 and 45 total
place
status more
m f m f m f m f m f m f m f
kidney injuries 0 1 24 6 18 10 16 4 35 21 29 16 122 58
stone death 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 0
more than b(:tt(lzrtr;1 injuries 6 3 29 4 9 5 15 9 18 13 27 8 104 42
24hours  PAMOTM® qeh 0 o o o o o o0 o o0 ©0 0 0 0 o0
urinary
tract

total

180

146

12



kidney injuries 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4 3 2 4 8 12
stone death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

bottom injuries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
part of the

death 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 2 7

urinary
waiting tract
Table 3.3.4: Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2010

Stone total
place

status  less than 1 to 4 1 to 14 5 to 24 15 to 44 25 and more 45 total

m f m f m f m f m f m f m f

kidney injuries 0 0 12 3 17 8 10 10 23 18 35 21 97 60 157

stone death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

bottom injuries 1 0 37 14 15 7 10 11 14 13 24 4 101 49 150

more than t of th
part of the
24 hours death 0 o o0 o o0 o0 o0 o0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
urinary
tract



injuries

kidney death

stone
bottom injuries
part of the
waiting death
urinary

tract

0 1 9 5 18 8 38 31 a7 30 35 25 147 100 247

11 5 37 11 36 10 90 66 156 142 123 109 453 343 796

Table 3.3.5: Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2011



