

	Stone place	status	less than 1		to 4 1		to 14 5		to 24 15		to 44 25		and 45 more		total		total
			m	f	m	f	m	F	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	
more than hours 24	kidney stone	injuries	1	0	19	0	17	5	15	14	18	20	19	10	89	49	138
		death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	2	1	3
	bottom part of the urinary tract	injuries	1	0	9	0	13	1	14	7	22	6	14	4	73	18	91
		death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	kidney	injuries	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2	2	1	9	4	16	7	23
		death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

		stone																
waiting	bottom part of the	injuries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	6	1	7
	urinary tract	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Table 3.3.2 Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2008

Stone place	less than 1	to 4 1	to 14 5	to 24 15	to 44 25	and more 45	total	total
status								

more than
24 hours

		m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	
kidney	injuries	0	1	7	2	3	2	7	5	31	21	31	13	79	44	123
	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	3	1	4
bottom part of the urinary tract	injuries	0	0	16	4	21	2	5	2	16	13	29	2	87	23	110
	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	2
kidney stone	injuries	0	0	2	0	1	2	2	4	17	11	18	1	40	18	58
	death	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1

waiting	bottom part of the urinary tract	injuries	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	3	1	6	0	10	2	12
		death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Table 3.3.3 Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2009

	Stone place	status															total
			less than 1		to 4 1		to 14 5		to 24 15		to 44 25		and 45		total		
			m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	
	kidney	injuries	0	1	24	6	18	10	16	4	35	21	29	16	122	58	180
	stone	death	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	5	0	5
more than 24 hours	bottom part of the urinary tract	injuries	6	3	29	4	9	5	15	9	18	13	27	8	104	42	146
		death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

waiting	kidney	injuries	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	4	3	2	4	8	12	
	stone	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	bottom part of the urinary tract	injuries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		death	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	5	2	7	

Table 3.3.4: Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2010

	Stone place	status															total
			less than 1		to 4		1 to 14		5 to 24		15 to 44		25 to more than 45		total		
			m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	m	f	
more than 24 hours	kidney	injuries	0	0	12	3	17	8	10	10	23	18	35	21	97	60	157
	stone	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
	bottom part of the urinary tract	injuries	1	0	37	14	15	7	10	11	14	13	24	4	101	49	150
		death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

		injuries	0	1	9	5	18	8	38	31	47	30	35	25	147	100	247
	kidney stone	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		injuries	11	5	37	11	36	10	90	66	156	142	123	109	453	343	796
waiting	bottom part of the urinary tract	death	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Table 3.3.5: Data of kidney stones patients for the year 2011